Form for filing Rate Schedule	FOR All Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. N0. 5 4th Revised Sheet No. 39
Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc.	Cancelling P.S.C. NO. 5
Shelbyville, Kentucky Name of Issuing Corporation	3rd Revised Sheet No. 39

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE						
OPTIONAL T-O-D DEMAND - RATE 22					Rate Per Unit	
AVAILABILITY	<u>Y:</u>					
including cons	sumers near Se	to all consumers whose KW der who do not qualify under availat eller's line for all types of usage,	ility of service un	der Rate 1	or Rate 10,	
TYPES OF SE	ERVICE	<u>:</u>				
Th	ree -ph	ase, 60 Hertz, available at Selle	rs's standard volt	age		,
RATE:	nsume	r Charge				
	\$41.07					
Demand Charge					4/1/2007	
\$4	.50 per	month per KW of billing demand	d		9/110	1
En	ergy C	<u>harge</u>				
Fir	rst	100 kWh per KW demand	\$ 0.06163	per kWh		R
Ne	ext	100 kWh per KW demand	\$ 0.05591	per kWh		R
All	Over	200 kWh per KW demand	\$ 0.05020	per kWh		R
DATE OF ISS	115	December 20, 2007	DATE FEFE	`TI\/E•	August 1	2007

DATE EFFECTIVE: DATE OF ISSUE December 20, 2007 August 1, 2007 President & CEO TITLE ISSUED BY Name of Officer

Case No. 2006-00524

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucken TUCKY **EFFECTIVE**

Dated July22522007

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Executive Director

Form for filing Rate Schedule

FOR All Territory Served
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO.
4th Revised Sheet No.

Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc.
Shelbyville, Kentucky
Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR All Territory Served
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO.
5
4th Revised Sheet No.
39

OPTIONAL T-O-D DEMAND - RATE 22				
AVAILABILITY:				
ncluding consume	rs who do not qualify under availa Seller's line for all types of usage,	mand shall be greater than 200 KW, bility of service under Rate 1 or Rate 10, subject to the established Rules and		
TYPES OF SERVI	DE:			
Three -	ohase, 60 Hertz, available at Selle			
RATE: Consun	ner Charge	CANCELLED		
,	\$40.00 <i>H</i> -1-07			
\$4.50 p	er month per KW of billing deman	d		
Energy	Charge			
First	100 kWh per KW demand	\$ 0.05384 per kWh	R	
Next	100 kWh per KW demand	\$ 0.04827 per kWh	R	
All Ove	200 kWh per KW demand	\$ 0.04271 per kWh	R	

DATE OF ISSUE

June 1, 2005

DATE EFFECTIVE:

June 1, 2005

TITLE

President & CEO

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky

Case No. 2004-00481

Dated

May 24 C 2005

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

SECTION 9 (1)

Executive Director